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24th AIOD-OTC SUISSE COURSE
Basic principals

Str\yker\ Practical workshops, discussions, networking
Training opportunities with power tools
Virtual reality

MAQUELT

GETINGE GROUP A two week Trauma Fellowship
in Europe to win!

KKTHUN

Kultur- und Kongresszentrum Thun
Seestrasse 68, 3604 Thun

PROGRAM

Online registration www.meeting-com.ch



OTC Switzerland: Enjoy the alternative !

For more than twenty years, the AIOD (International association for dynamic osteosyn-
thesis) has provided young and experienced surgeons with efficient alternatives to rigid
fixation of bone fractures through courses and interactive workshops.

Since 2014, the course is back to Switzerland with the support of our main sponsor and
the swiss branch of the OTC. Each year, it keeps developing the concept of dynamic
fixation of the fractures and presenting the newest tools to achieve bone healing with
minimal soft-tissue trauma, in a non-dogmatic approach of traumatology.

In order to present the devices and methods in a stimulating and interactive way, the
committee decided to dedicate more time to the workshops, offering every participant
the possibility to perform each procedure on high-quality artificial bone.

For the second year, the course will be held in Thun, in the Berner Oberland, offering a
magnificent environment as well as a central position allowing everyone to come from
all over the country quite easily.

This year, the 24th OTC course will be held from September 9-11, 2019 in the KKTHUN
and thanks to the OTC Foundation (OTCF), one of the participants will have the chance
to win a two weeks fellowship in a renowned trauma hospital in Europe, all expenses
paid. The winner will be selected during a quizz opened to all participants on the last
day of the course.

At last, Dr Iris Brouze, a young assistant who won the contest last year, will be present-
ing her thrilling experience during a keynote speech.

The members of the committee are looking forward to welcoming a large number of
participants in Thun this year again!

The Board Committee AIOD-OTC Switzerland

Board committee

Dr Arlettaz Yvan
Dr Grasset Didier
Dr Beck Thomas
Dr Chauveau Jules
Dr Gamulin Axel
Dr Muller Jochen
Dr Thein Eric

Faculty

Dr Arlettaz Yvan

Dre Brouze Iris

Dr Chauveau Jules
Dr Chevalley Francois
Dr Cunningham Gregory
Dr Gamulin Axel

Dr Grasset Didier

Dr Muller Jochen

Dr Taglang Gilbert

Dr Tartaglia Nicola
Dr Thein Eric

Dr Trapp Oliver

Chairman

Treasurer

Member

Member (to be confirmed at the GA 2019)
Member

Member

Member

Collombey
Fribourg
Lausanne
Lausanne
Geneva
Geneva
Lucerne
Lugano
[lIkirch-Graffenstaden (FR)
Molfetta (IT)
Lausanne
Murnau (DE)



Program

9.00

10.15-10.45

10.50

11.00-12.00
11.00-11.30
11.30-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-17.00

13.00
13.20
13.40

14.00
14.20

14.30-15.00

15.00-16.45
16.45-17.00

17.00-17.15

17.15-18.30

19.30

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2019

Registration

GENERAL ASSEMBLY AIOD OTC SWITZERLAND
Welcome — Yvan Arlettaz

HISTORY AND BASIS OF NAILING
History — Eric Thein

Basis — Yvan Arlettaz

Lunch

TOPIC 1: PROXIMAL AND DIAPHYSEAL FEMUR
Conducted and moderated by Jules Chauveau

Indication
Installation
Operative technique

Guest speaker: Gilbert Taglang
Workshop introduction — Didier Grasset

Coffee break

Workshop

Discussion
System ADAPT 2.0 Virtual Reality

CUTTING ACADEMY

Training opportunities with power tools

Networking Dinner

RESTAURANT HALLE 6, Scheibenstrasse 6, 3600 Thun

Program

08.00-12.00

08.00
08.20
08.40
09.00
09.20

09.40-10.00

10.00-11.45
11.45-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-17.00

13.00
13.20
13.40
14.00
14.20

14.30-15.00
15.00-16.45
16.45-17.00

17.00-17.30

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2019

TOPIC 2: TIBIA FRACTURES
Conducted and moderated by Eric Thein

Indication

Installation

Operative technique

Guest speaker: Nicola Tartaglia

Workshop introduction — Didier Grasset
Coffee break

Workshop

Discussion

Lunch

TOPIC 3: HUMERUS FRACTURES

Conducted and moderated by Axel Gamulin

Indication

Installation

Operative technique

Guest speaker: Gregory Cunningham
Workshop introduction — Didier Grasset

Coffee break

Workshop

Discussion

OTC FOUNDATION AND GUEST SPEAKER

Oliver Trapp, Murnau (DE)



Program

08.00-09.00
08.00-08.30
08.30-09.00

09.00-12.45

09.00
09.20
09.40
10.00

10.10-10.30

10.30-12.30
12.30-12.45

12.45-13.45

13.45-16.30

13.45
1355

14.05-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.20

15.20-15.30
15.30-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

HISTORY AND BASIS OF EXTERNAL FIXATION
History — Frangois Chevalley

Basis — Yvan Arlettaz

TOPIC 4: LOWER LIMB Fix Ex
Conducted and moderated by Axel Gamulin and Eric Thein

Pelvis — Axel Gamulin

Femur — Axel Gamulin

Tibia — Eric Thein

Workshop introduction — Didier Grasset

Coffee break

Workshop

Discussion
Lunch

TOPIC 5: UPPER LIMB
Conducted and moderated by Jochen Miller

Humerus
Radius

PRESENTATION OF THE FELLOWSHIP OF THE WINNER
OF THE CONTEST 2018

Iris Brouze, Fribourg
Coffee break

CONTEST 2019

Workshop introduction — Didier Grasset
Workshop - radius

RESULT OF THE CONTEST - WINNER 2019

End of the course

General information

Registration fee

Member OTC Suisse O CHF 500.00
Non-member O CHF 600.00
Assistant, Student 3 CHF 400.00

Included in registration fee

Access to the scientific sessions & workshops, congress document, certificate of partic-
ipation, coffee breaks, lunches.

Networking Dinner on Monday, September 9, 2019.

Accommodation not included.

Congress language
English

Cancellation & refund
In case of cancellation 30 days prior the event, the refund of the
amount paid will be done net of CHF 60.00 for administrative costs.
Thereafter no refund possible. Administrative costs will be charged
to no shows. Legal jurisdiction is Lausanne.

Accreditation

The Course AIOD-OTC Suisse is designated by the following societies
Swiss Society of Surgery (SGC-SSC) 20 credits
Swiss Orthopaedics (SGOT-SSOT) 16 credits

OTC Secretariat
Meeting-com Sarl Congress Organisation

Rue des Paquis 1 — CP 100 — 1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne @\
T021 31292 61 -F 021 31292 63

. . . MEETING e COM
info@meeting-com.ch — www.meeting-com.ch Congress Organisation



Registration

OTC TRAUMA COURSE 9-11.09.2019

OTC Secretariat

Meeting-com Sarl Congress Organisation
Rue des Paquis 1 — CP 100 — 1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne

T 0213129261 -F 021 31292 63

info@meeting-com.ch — www.meeting-com.ch

Title (Mrs, Mr, Dr, Prof.)

S

MEETING e COM

Congress Organisation

Name

Institution/Hospital

Address

Postal code Town

Email

Country (if not Switzerland)

Registration fee

Member OTC Suisse
Non-member
Assistant, Student

Included in registration fee

O CHF 500.00
O CHF 600.00
0O CHF 400.00

Access to the scientific sessions & workshops, congress document, certificate of partic-

ipation, coffee breaks, lunches.

Networking Dinner on Monday, September 9, 2019.

Accommodation not included.



