

# Basic Nailing and External Fixation Course

**September 9-11, 2019** 



## 24th AIOD-OTC SUISSE COURSE









Basic principals
Practical workshops, discussions, networking
Training opportunities with power tools
Virtual reality

A two week Trauma Fellowship in Europe to win!

## KKTHUN

Kultur- und Kongresszentrum Thun Seestrasse 68, 3604 Thun

**PROGRAM** 

Online registration www.meeting-com.ch

## **OTC Switzerland: Enjoy the alternative!**

For more than twenty years, the AIOD (International association for dynamic osteosynthesis) has provided young and experienced surgeons with efficient alternatives to rigid fixation of bone fractures through courses and interactive workshops.

Since 2014, the course is back to Switzerland with the support of our main sponsor and the swiss branch of the OTC. Each year, it keeps developing the concept of dynamic fixation of the fractures and presenting the newest tools to achieve bone healing with minimal soft-tissue trauma, in a non-dogmatic approach of traumatology.

In order to present the devices and methods in a stimulating and interactive way, the committee decided to dedicate more time to the workshops, offering every participant the possibility to perform each procedure on high-quality artificial bone.

For the second year, the course will be held in Thun, in the Berner Oberland, offering a magnificent environment as well as a central position allowing everyone to come from all over the country quite easily.

This year, the 24th OTC course will be held from September 9-11, 2019 in the KKTHUN and thanks to the OTC Foundation (OTCF), one of the participants will have the chance to win a two weeks fellowship in a renowned trauma hospital in Europe, all expenses paid. The winner will be selected during a quizz opened to all participants on the last day of the course.

At last, Dr Iris Brouze, a young assistant who won the contest last year, will be presenting her thrilling experience during a keynote speech.

The members of the committee are looking forward to welcoming a large number of participants in Thun this year again!

The Board Committee AIOD-OTC Switzerland

## **Board committee**

Dr Arlettaz Yvan Chairman
Dr Grasset Didier Treasurer
Dr Beck Thomas Member

Dr Chauveau Jules Member (to be confirmed at the GA 2019)

Dr Gamulin AxelMemberDr Müller JochenMemberDr Thein EricMember

## **Faculty**

Dr Arlettaz Yvan Collombey Dre Brouze Iris Fribourg Dr Chauveau Jules Lausanne Dr Chevalley François Lausanne Dr Cunningham Gregory Geneva Dr Gamulin Axel Geneva Dr Grasset Didier Lucerne Dr Müller Jochen Lugano

Dr Taglang Gilbert Illkirch-Graffenstaden (FR)

Dr Tartaglia Nicola Molfetta (IT)
Dr Thein Eric Lausanne
Dr Trapp Oliver Murnau (DE)

## **Program**

	MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2019
9.00	Registration
10.15-10.45	GENERAL ASSEMBLY AIOD OTC SWITZERLAND
10.50	Welcome – Yvan Arlettaz
11.00-12.00	HISTORY AND BASIS OF NAILING
11.00-11.30	History – Eric Thein
11.30-12.00	Basis – Yvan Arlettaz
12.00-13.00	Lunch
13.00-17.00	TOPIC 1: PROXIMAL AND DIAPHYSEAL FEMUR
	Conducted and moderated by Jules Chauveau
13.00	Indication
13.20	Installation
13.40	Operative technique
14.00	Guest speaker: Gilbert Taglang
14.20	Workshop introduction – Didier Grasset
14.30-15.00	Coffee break
15.00-16.45	Workshop
16.45-17.00	Discussion
17.00-17.15	System ADAPT 2.0 Virtual Reality
17.15-18.30	CUTTING ACADEMY
	Training opportunities with power tools
19.30	Training opportunities with power tools  Networking Dinner

RESTAURANT HALLE 6, Scheibenstrasse 6, 3600 Thun

## **Program**

## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2019

08.00-12.00	TOPIC 2: TIBIA FRACTURES  Conducted and moderated by Eric Thein
08.00	Indication
08.20	Installation
08.40	Operative technique
09.00	Guest speaker: Nicola Tartaglia
09.20	Workshop introduction – Didier Grasset
09.40-10.00	Coffee break
10.00-11.45	Workshop
11.45-12.00	Discussion

## 12.00-13.00 Lunch

13.00-17.00	TOPIC 3: HUMERUS FRACTURES  Conducted and moderated by Axel Gamulin
13.00	Indication
13.20	Installation
13.40	Operative technique
14.00	Guest speaker: Gregory Cunningham
14.20	Workshop introduction – Didier Grasset
14.30-15.00	Coffee break
15.00-16.45	Workshop
16.45-17.00	Discussion

## **17.00-17.30 OTC FOUNDATION AND GUEST SPEAKER** Oliver Trapp, Murnau (DE)

## **Program**

## WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

<b>08.00-09.00</b> 08.00-08.30 08.30-09.00	HISTORY AND BASIS OF EXTERNAL FIXATION  History – François Chevalley  Basis – Yvan Arlettaz
09.00-12.45	TOPIC 4: LOWER LIMB Fix Ex  Conducted and moderated by Axel Gamulin and Eric Thein
09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00	Pelvis – Axel Gamulin Femur – Axel Gamulin Tibia – Eric Thein Workshop introduction – Didier Grasset
10.10-10.30	Coffee break
10.30-12.30 12.30-12.45	Workshop Discussion
12.45-13.45	Lunch
13.45-16.30	TOPIC 5: UPPER LIMB  Conducted and moderated by Jochen Müller
13.45 13.55	Humerus Radius
14.05-14.30	PRESENTATION OF THE FELLOWSHIP OF THE WINNER OF THE CONTEST 2018 Iris Brouze, Fribourg
14.30-15.00	Coffee break
15.00-15.20	CONTEST 2019
15.20-15.30 15.30-16.30	Workshop introduction – Didier Grasset Workshop - radius
16.30-17.00	RESULT OF THE CONTEST – WINNER 2019
17.00	End of the course

## **General information**

### **Registration fee**

Member OTC Suisse	☐ CHF 500.00
Non-member	☐ CHF 600.00
Assistant, Student	☐ CHF 400.00

### Included in registration fee

Access to the scientific sessions & workshops, congress document, certificate of participation, coffee breaks, lunches.

Networking Dinner on Monday, September 9, 2019.

Accommodation not included.

### **Congress language**

English

#### **Cancellation & refund**

In case of cancellation 30 days prior the event, the refund of the amount paid will be done net of CHF 60.00 for administrative costs. Thereafter no refund possible. Administrative costs will be charged to no shows. Legal jurisdiction is Lausanne.

#### Accreditation

The Course AIOD-OTC Suisse is designated by the following societies Swiss Society of Surgery (SGC-SSC)
Swiss Orthopaedics (SGOT-SSOT)

20 credits 16 credits

#### **OTC Secretariat**

## $Meeting \cdot com \ S\`{arl} \ Congress \ Organisation$

Rue des Pâquis 1 – CP 100 – 1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne T 021 312 92 61 – F 021 312 92 63 info@meeting-com.ch – www.meeting-com.ch



# **Registration**OTC TRAUMA COURSE 9-11.09.2019

#### **OTC Secretariat**

#### Meeting·com Sarl Congress Organisation

Rue des Pâquis 1 – CP 100 – 1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne T 021 312 92 61 – F 021 312 92 63 info@meeting-com.ch – www.meeting-com.ch



Title (Mrs, Mr, Dr, Prof.)						
Name	F	-irst name				
Institution/Hospital						
Address						
Postal code	Town					
Email						
Country (if not Switzerland)						
Registration fee Member OTC Suisse Non-member Assistant, Student			☐ CHF 500.00 ☐ CHF 600.00 ☐ CHF 400.00			

## Included in registration fee

Access to the scientific sessions & workshops, congress document, certificate of participation, coffee breaks, lunches.

Networking Dinner on Monday, September 9, 2019.

Accommodation not included.